
2025 Winona State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-14   Conf: 21-7   Home: 16-4   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 21-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Jodarski (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Anderson (10), James (6), Opp (31)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-57), Anderson
(18-26), Howe (12-19), Berg (8-10), James (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Keller, Sam .427 56-56 171 49 73 19 4 6 36 118 .690 39 0 23 1 .528 2 2 3-3 56 5 2 .968
17 Fish, Indigo .362 56-56 174 32 63 8 1 1 30 76 .437 17 1 16 0 .415 3 1 0-0 47 103 9 .943
6 Mancuso, Tiegan .356 53-51 132 31 47 5 0 0 10 52 .394 11 2 22 0 .414 0 3 2-2 45 3 0 1.000
24 Johnson, Jaden .349 49-36 109 9 38 7 1 0 18 47 .431 11 5 17 0 .432 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Elsenpeter, Bryn .320 51-44 128 34 41 13 0 9 33 81 .633 21 2 26 0 .421 1 4 1-2 80 95 8 .956
11 Woelfel, Alyssa .315 54-53 162 33 51 7 2 10 39 92 .568 18 0 21 0 .373 5 6 4-4 263 35 9 .971
14 Slaats, Kiley .307 56-53 166 37 51 8 3 3 29 74 .446 13 4 23 0 .368 2 5 14-16 48 2 1 .980
10 Anderson, Logan .293 55-55 157 22 46 15 0 2 36 67 .427 32 2 29 0 .410 4 2 0-0 329 23 1 .997
9 Jodarski, Braelee .288 56-56 160 39 46 7 1 16 50 103 .644 13 2 34 0 .343 3 4 1-2 66 121 11 .944
7 Chantos, Ashlee .396 33-14 48 13 19 3 2 0 8 26 .542 6 1 6 0 .464 1 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Brandt, Nora .300 21-15 40 8 12 1 1 0 4 15 .375 5 0 11 0 .378 0 0 0-0 77 2 1 .988
25 James, Jenna .282 20-13 39 7 11 1 0 2 6 18 .462 4 0 6 0 .349 0 0 1-1 41 5 0 1.000
18 May, Zoe .133 16-1 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 5 0 2 0 .350 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Plank, Kailey .125 29-0 8 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
8 Scanlon, Kaylie .000 10-1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
5 Weinberger, Nicole .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Jones, Dana .000 14-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .329 56-56 1525 331 501 94 15 49 301 772 .506 200 19 246 1 .407 23 29 26-30 1074 476 46 .971
Opponents .233 56-56 1354 140 315 43 6 20 132 430 .318 114 29 275 9 .305 6 19 20-29 1045 350 73 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Howe, Izzy 2.28 21-7 34 30 22 6-0 1 190.2 114 66 62 102 207 20 3 12 .172 8 25 0 5 11
15 Berg, Jayda 2.53 20-7 33 26 19 5-0 1 160.1 188 66 58 6 65 21 3 6 .287 2 4 0 1 8
19 Woolwine, Shayna 5.60 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 4 4 5 2 1 0 2 .391 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brandt, Nora 7.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.46 42-14 72 56 41 11 2 358.0 315 140 126 114 275 43 6 20 .233 11 29 0 6 19
Opponents 5.24 14-42 104 56 22 5 1 348.1 501 331 261 200 246 94 15 49 .329 18 19 1 23 29



2025 Winona State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Mancuso, Tiegan 48 45 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 James, Jenna 46 41 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 6 0
8 Scanlon, Kaylie 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chantos, Ashlee 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jones, Dana 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Anderson, Logan 353 329 23 1 .997 4 18 8 .692 10 0
13 Brandt, Nora 80 77 2 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Slaats, Kiley 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Howe, Izzy 37 6 30 1 .973 2 12 7 .632 0 0
11 Woelfel, Alyssa 307 263 35 9 .971 20 0 0 — 0 0
1 Keller, Sam 63 56 5 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berg, Jayda 50 0 48 2 .960 2 8 2 .800 0 0
2 Elsenpeter, Bryn 183 80 95 8 .956 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jodarski, Braelee 198 66 121 11 .944 17 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fish, Indigo 159 47 103 9 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Plank, Kailey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 May, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woolwine, Shayna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Johnson, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weinberger, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1596 1074 476 46 .971 71 40 17 .702 16 0
Opponents 1468 1045 350 73 .950 29 52 8 .867 31 0


